O 00 NO UL B WN -

[ T T T
o O O O o

SANCTIONS - ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS

[VASSH

ISTITUTO PER LA VIGILANZA %
SULLE ASSICURAZIONI

1st half-year 2023

Detailed by top 10 undertakings by amount of total sanctions

UNDERTAKING

MEDIOLANUM VITA S.P.A.

INSURANCE JSC DALLBOGG: LIFE AND HEALTH (LPS)
ALLIANZ DIRECT S.P.A.

UNIPOLSAI S.P.A.

ADRIATIC OSIGURANIJE D.D. - RAPP. GEN. PER L'ITALIA
ALLIANZ S.P.A.

CATTOLICA ASSICURAZIONI S.P.A. (ora GENERTEL S.P.A.)
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY LTD - RAPP. GEN. PER L'ITALIA
ALLEANZA ASSICURAZIONI S.P.A.

GENERALI ITALIA S.P.A.

GENERTEL S.P.A.

GENERTELLIFE S.P.A.

GROUPAMA ASSICURAZIONI S.P.A.

HDI ASSICURAZIONI S.P.A.

TOTAL
TOTAL MARKET undertakings pecuniary sanctions

Number
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%

of the number of

market total
sanctions

4,2
8,3
8,3
8,3
4,2
4,2
4,2
8,3
4,2
4,2
4,2
4,2
4,2
4,2

75,2

Amount
(in euro)

1.550.000
459.532
151.080
138.620
137.940

90.480
79.830
41.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000

2.828.482
2.902.149

%
of the amount of
market total
sanctions

53,5
15,8
53
4,8
4,8
3,1
2,8
1,4
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0

97,5

TAB. N. 5

Average
amount

per sanction
(in euro)

1.550.000
229.766
75.540
69.310
137.940
90.480
79.830
20.500
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000

157.138
120.923

Source: IVASS



